

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 45647/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-01-2025 in CONMT.PET.(C) No. No. 449/2021 passed by the Supreme Court of India]

SHYAM NARAYAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHSHI PRATAP SHAHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 197164/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

Diary No(s). 46647/2025 (XVI)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 202178/2025)

Diary No(s). 49691/2025 (XVI)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 216794/2025)

Date : 25-11-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR
Dr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.
Mrs. Kshama Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Maurya, Adv.
Ms. Alankrit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kanishak Saini, Adv.
Mr. Ujjwal Ashutosh, Adv.
Mr. Ram Bachan Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, AOR
Mr. Sidhant Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Mani Saran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Application seeking exemption from filing official translation

is allowed.

2. Issue notice returnable in six weeks.

3. The alleged contemnors shall remain personally present before this Court on the next date of listing.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(NAND KISHOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR