

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 45647/2025  
[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-01-2025  
in CONMT.PET.(C) No. 449/2021 passed by the Supreme Court of India]

SHYAM NARAYAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHASHI PRATAP SHAHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 6470/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

Diary No(s). 46647/2025 (XVI)

(IA No. 2473/2026 - EXTENSION OF TIME)

Diary No(s). 49691/2025 (XVI)

(IA No. 9212/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 6343/2026  
- EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 16543/2026 (XVI)

(IA No. 85768/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 16435/2026 (XVI)

(IA No. 84175/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING PAPER BOOKS)

Diary No(s). 14785/2026 (XVI)

Date : 27-04-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR  
Dr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Kshama Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Ritwik Prasad Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Singh Chander, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, AOR  
Mr. Sidhant Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Mani Saran, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, AOR  
Mrs. Priyanka Singh, Adv.  
Mr. M Aamir Faiyaz, Adv.  
Mr. Rehan Khan, Adv.

**Mr. Rahul Vikram Singh, Adv.**

**For Respondent(s) :**

**Ms. Rohini Prasad, AOR  
Ms. Ashika Ranjan, Adv.  
Ms. Samridhi Srivastava, Adv.**

**Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Naik H.k., Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Ravin Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Panigrahi, Adv.**

**Mr. Kumar Luv Lalit , AOR**

**Mr. Narendra Hooda, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR  
Mr. Pranjal Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Bhatnagar, Adv.  
Mr. Yuvraj Nandal, Adv.  
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

- 1) Issue notice in Contempt Petition Diary No(s). 16543/2026  
Contempt Petition Diary No(s). 16435/2026, Contempt Petition  
Diary No(s). 14785/2026
- 2) Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Advocate on Record, accepts notice for the  
State of Bihar.
- 3) Notice be issued to the other respondents.
- 4) The respondents-alleged contemnors shall remain personally  
present before this Court on the next date of hearing.
- 5) List the matters on 25<sup>th</sup> May, 2026.

**(NIDHI AHUJA)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

**(NAND KISHOR)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**